## **ACTIVE KEY GMBH**

Brunnenäcker 6 | 91257 Pegnitz | Germany

**PHONE:** +49 9241 / 48 33 7 – 0 | **FAX:** +49 9241 / 48 33 7 – 29 **E-MAIL:** info@activekey.de | **WEB:** www.activekey.de/en



Date: 2023-03-23

To: Federal Communications Commission
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

## **Attestation**

## Certification designating a U.S. Agent for Service of Process Section 2.911(d)(7) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

FCC ID: 2ACVU-CKW104RB

Active Key GmbH ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designate below contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. The applicant also accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information changes.

Party:	Designated U.S. Agent	Applicant / Grantee
Company Name:	Cherry Americas LLC	Active Key GmbH
Contact Name:	Edward W Ferraton	Ralph Pruetting
Street Address:	5732 95th Ave., Suite 850	Brunnenaecker 6
City/Provice/Zip:	Kenosha, WI 53144 / USA	91257 Pegnitz, Germany
Telephone No.:	(262) 942-6393	+49 9241 483 37 14
Email:	ed.ferraton@cherryamericas.com	ralph.pruetting@activekey.de
FRN #:	0033570680	0023840762

Sincerely yours,

U.S. Agent

Applicant/Grantee

3/23/2023

(Date)(Signature)

**Edward W Ferraton** 

Senior Technical Support Engineer

23.03.2023

Date)(Signature)

Ralph Prütting

Head of Project Management and Engineering